

APR 0 6 2009

Attachment "B"

DAVID H. YAWASAKI Chief Executive Officer/Clerk Superior Contract Contract Clara

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA JUVENILE COURT

ORDER FOR ACCESS TO JUVENILE RECORDS

In order to assess and provide treatment to minors participating in the Santa Clara County Juvenile Treatment Court (JTC), the Santa Clara County Department of Alcohol and Drug Services (DADS) is hereby authorized to inspect and copy records maintained by the Juvenile Court and other juvenile probation records maintained by the Santa Clara County Juvenile Probation Department. This order also authorizes members of the JTC team to share information with DADS. This order remains in effect throughout the duration of the minor's participation in JTC. This access is permitted on the condition that DADS signs a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) agreeing to maintain all information obtained pursuant to this order confidential and to destroy any and all documents obtained pursuant to this order upon a minor's termination or graduation from JTC.

DATED: 2-20.09 Judge of the Superior Court, Santa Clara County

Ħ